FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
3/31/2025 1:29 PM

FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 3/31/2025 BY SARAH R. PENDLETON CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. _____ Case #: 1040211

NO. 59418-8-II

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHAREESE NEAL,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Thomas P. Quinlan, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

ERIN MOODY
Attorney for Petitioner
NIELSEN KOCH & GRANNIS, PLLC
The Denny Building
2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1250
Seattle, Washington 98121
206-623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page | |
|---------------------------|--|--|
| A. | PETITIONER AND COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1 | |
| B. | ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1 | |
| C. | STATEMENT OF THE CASE | |
| Court of Appeals Decision | | |
| D. | REASONS REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED 16 | |
| E. | CONCLUSION24 | |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| Page | | |
|--|--|--|
| WASHINGTON CASES | | |
| <u>State v. Boogard</u> 90 Wn.2d 733, 585 P.2d 789 (1978) | | |
| <u>State v. Jones</u> 97 Wn.2d 159, 641 P.2d 708 (1982) | | |
| <u>State v. McCullum</u> 28 Wn. App. 145, 622 P.2d 873 (1981) | | |
| <u>State v. Rupe</u> 108 Wn.2d 734, 743 P.2d 210 (1987) | | |
| <u>State v. Watkins</u> 99 Wn.2d 166, 660 P.2d 1117 (1983) 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23 | | |
| FEDERAL CASES | | |
| Allen v. United States 164 U.S. 492, 17 S. Ct. 154, 41 L. Ed. 2d 528 (1896) | | |
| <u>Jiminez v. Myers</u> 40 F.3d 976 (9th Cir. 1993) | | |
| <u>United States v. Ajiboye</u> 961 F.2d 892 (9th Cir. 1992) | | |
| <u>United States v. Bonam</u> 772 F.2d 1449 (9th Cir. 1985) | | |
| <u>United States v. Thomas</u> 449 F.2d 1177 (D.C. Cir. 1971) | | |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

| | Page | | |
|--|-------|--|--|
| STATUTES, RULES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES | | | |
| CrR 6.15(f)(2) | 17 | | |
| RAP 13.4(b)(3) | 16 | | |
| U.S. Const. amend. VI | 1, 16 | | |
| Wash. Const. article I, section 22 | 16 | | |
| WPIC 4.70 | 17 | | |
